Change of § 2 

§ 2 Registered office 

The Company has its registered office in Solna, Stockholms län Helsingborg, Skåne County. 

Change of § 4 

§ 4 Share capital 

The Company’s share capital shall be at least fifty million Swedish kronor (SEK 50,000,000) fifty-five million Swedish 

kronor (SEK 55,000,000) and at most two hundred million Swedish kronor (SEK 200,000,000) two hundred, twenty 

million Swedish kronor (SEK 220,000,000). 

Change of § 5 

§ 5 Number of shares 

the number of shares shall be a minimum of ten million (10,000,000) twelve million, five hundred thousand (12,500,000) 

and a maximum of forty million (40,000,000) fifty million (50,000,000). 

Change of § 8  

§ 8 Location of the General Meeting 

The General Meeting of shareholders shall be held in Gothenburg Helsingborg or Stockholm. 

Change of § 14 

§ 14  Record day provision